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PT GOTO GOJEK TOKOPEDIA TBK - SHAREHOLDERS OWNERSHIP AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2022

Category

National Investors
Indonesian Individuals
Cooperative
Foundation

Pension Fund
Insurance

Bank

Enterprises (this includes, among others, (i) limilited liabilities companies
such as investment companies, securities companies, private companies
and publicly listed companies, (i) limited partnerships, (iii) firms)

Treasury Shares
Mutual Funds
Total National Investors

Foreign Investors
Foreign Individuals
Foreign Entities:
GOTO PEOPLEVERSE FUND
GOVERNMENT OF SINGAPORE
SVF GT SUBCO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.-27003 4000
TAOBAO CHINA HOLDING LIMITED
Others (each owns <5% ownership)
Total Foreign Investors

Total Shareholders

Total Shareholders

320,838
6

10

52

102

216

1

159
321,385

740
1
1
1
1

302
1046

322,431

Shares

110,782,002,261
11,856,500
543,052,176
2,962,920,699
27,470,503,044
51,902,565

81,955,266,048
10,264,665,616
22,667,319,035
256,709,487,944

5,020,890,403

85,394,771,797
68,806,742,783
103,120,303,128
104,731,124,993
560,580,608,454
927,654,441,558

1,184,363,929,502

Composition (%)

9.35371%
0.00100%
0.04585%
0.25017%
2.31943%
0.00438%

6.91977%
0.86668%
1.91388%
21.67487%

0.42393%

7.21018%
5.80959%
8.70681%
8.84282%
47.33179%
78.32512%

100.00000%



