PT GOTO GOJEK TOKOPEDIA TBK - SHAREHOLDERS OWNERSHIP AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2022

	Category	Total Shareholders	Shares	Composition (%)
	National Investors			
1	Indonesian Individuals	320,838	110,782,002,261	9.35371%
2	Cooperative	6	11,856,500	0.00100%
3	Foundation	10	543,052,176	0.04585%
4	Pension Fund	52	2,962,920,699	0.25017%
5	Insurance	102	27,470,503,044	2.31943%
6	Bank	1	51,902,565	0.00438%
7	Enterprises (this includes, among others, (i) limilited liabilities companies such as investment companies, securities companies, private companies			
	and publicly listed companies, (ii) limited partnerships, (iii) firms)	216	81,955,266,048	6.91977%
	Treasury Shares	1	10,264,665,616	0.86668%
9	Mutual Funds	159	22,667,319,035	1.91388%
	Total National Investors	321,385	256,709,487,944	21.67487%
	Foreign Investors			
10	Foreign Individuals	740	5,020,890,403	0.42393%
11	Foreign Entities:			
	GOTO PEOPLEVERSE FUND	1	85,394,771,797	7.21018%
	GOVERNMENT OF SINGAPORE	1	68,806,742,783	5.80959%
	SVF GT SUBCO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD27003 4000	1	103,120,303,128	8.70681%
	TAOBAO CHINA HOLDING LIMITED	1	104,731,124,993	8.84282%
	Others (each owns <5% ownership)	302	560,580,608,454	47.33179%
	Total Foreign Investors	1046	927,654,441,558	78.32512%
	Total Shareholders	322,431	1,184,363,929,502	100.00000%